Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS - PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION

20220524_Washington County Primary Runoff 05242022
Election
MAY 24, 2022 Washington County
Commissioner Precinct 1
Statistics TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Registered Voters - Total 5,716
Registered Voters - Republican Party 0
Registered Voters - Democratic Party 0
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN 5,716
Ballots Cast - Total 687 39 370 278
Ballots Cast - Republican Party 573 13 319 241
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party 114 26 51 37
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN 0
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 12.02%
Voter Turnout - Republican Party 0.00%
Voter Turnout - Democratic Party 0.00%
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN 0.00%
REP Attorney General
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
George P. Bush 132 7 71 54
Ken Paxton 437 6 244 187
Total Votes Cast 569 13 315 241
Overvotes 1 0 1 0
Undervotes 3 0 3 0
Contest Totals 573 13 319 241

REP Comm of the General Land Office

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Tim Westley 156 7 87 62
Dawn Buckingham 377 4 207 166
Total Votes Cast 533 11 294 228
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 40 2 25 13
Contest Totals 573 13 319 241
REP Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Sarah Stogner 204 2 109 93
Wayne Christian 352 9 203 140
Total Votes Cast 556 11 312 233
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 17 2 7 8
Contest Totals 573 13 319 241
Precinct Summary - 05/24/2022  8:38 PM 1of12

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report

20220524_Washington County Primary Runoff

Election
MAY 24, 2022

Commissioner Precinct 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS - PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION

05242022

Washington County

REP State Representative, District 12

Vote For 1

Kyle Kacal

Ben Bius

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1

Mike Collier

Michelle Beckley

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Attorney General
Vote For 1

Joe Jaworski
Rochelle Mercedes Garza
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Comptroller of Public Accounts

Vote For 1

Angel Luis Vega

Janet T. Dudding

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL Absentee

253
312
565
1
7
573

TOTAL Absentee

79
35
114

114

TOTAL Absentee

66
47
113

114

31
80
111

114

13

13

17
9
26

26

15
11
26
0
0
26

TOTAL Absentee

5
21
26

26

Early
Voting
146

168
314
1
4
319

Early
Voting
36

15
51

51

Early
Voting
32

19
51

51

Early
Voting
15

36
51

51

Election

Day
102

136
238
0
3
241

Election

Day
26

11
37

37

Election

Day
19

17
36
0

37

Election

Day
11

23
34

37

Precinct Summary - 05/24/2022

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

20f 12



Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS - PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION

20220524_Washington County Primary Runoff 05242022
Election
MAY 24, 2022 Washington County

Commissioner Precinct 1

DEM Comm of the General Land Office

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Sandragrace Martinez 37 10 18 9
Jay Kleberg 75 16 32 27
Total Votes Cast 112 26 50 36
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 2
Contest Totals 114 26 51 37
Precinct Summary - 05/24/2022  8:38 PM 3of 12

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS - PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION

20220524_Washington County Primary Runoff 05242022
Election
MAY 24, 2022 Washington County
Commissioner Precinct 2
Statistics TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Registered Voters - Total 0
Registered Voters - Republican Party 0
Registered Voters - Democratic Party 0
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN 0
Ballots Cast - Total 1,111 62 635 414
Ballots Cast - Republican Party 1,035 50 602 383
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party 76 12 33 31
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN 0
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 0.00%
Voter Turnout - Republican Party 0.00%
Voter Turnout - Democratic Party 0.00%
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN 0.00%
REP Attorney General
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
George P. Bush 297 17 170 110
Ken Paxton 732 33 427 272
Total Votes Cast 1,029 50 597 382
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 6 0 5 1
Contest Totals 1,035 50 602 383
REP Comm of the General Land Office
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Tim Westley 261 15 147 99
Dawn Buckingham 675 30 396 249
Total Votes Cast 936 45 543 348
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 99 5 59 35
Contest Totals 1,035 50 602 383
REP Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Sarah Stogner 364 12 201 151
Wayne Christian 617 36 375 206
Total Votes Cast 981 48 576 357
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 54 2 26 26
Contest Totals 1,035 50 602 383
Precinct Summary - 05/24/2022  8:38 PM 4 0f 12

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report

20220524_Washington County Primary Runoff

Election
MAY 24, 2022

Commissioner Precinct 2

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS - PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION

05242022

Washington County

REP State Representative, District 12

Vote For 1

Kyle Kacal

Ben Bius

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1

Mike Collier

Michelle Beckley

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Attorney General
Vote For 1

Joe Jaworski
Rochelle Mercedes Garza
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Comptroller of Public Accounts

Vote For 1

Angel Luis Vega

Janet T. Dudding

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting
440 29 233
583 21 361
1,023 50 594
0 0 0
12 0 8
1,035 50 602
TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting
56 9 27
20 3 6
76 12 33
76 12 33
TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting
55 8 27
20 4 5
75 12 32
0
76 12 33
TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting
22 4 8
53 8 24
75 12 32
0
76 12 33

Election

Day
178

201
379
0
4
383

Election

Day
20

11
31

31

Election

Day
20

11
31

31

Election

Day
10

21
31

31

Precinct Summary - 05/24/2022

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

5o0f 12



Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS - PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION

20220524_Washington County Primary Runoff
Election
MAY 24, 2022

Commissioner Precinct 2

05242022

Washington County

DEM Comm of the General Land Office

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Sandragrace Martinez 19 4 7 8
Jay Kleberg 56 8 25 23
Total Votes Cast 75 12 32 31
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes
Contest Totals 76 12 33 31

Precinct Summary - 05/24/2022  8:38 PM
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

6 of 12



Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS - PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION

20220524_Washington County Primary Runoff 05242022
Election
MAY 24, 2022 Washington County
Commissioner Precinct 3
Statistics TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Registered Voters - Total 0
Registered Voters - Republican Party 0
Registered Voters - Democratic Party 0
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN 0
Ballots Cast - Total 1,088 70 639 379
Ballots Cast - Republican Party 1,023 60 611 352
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party 65 10 28 27
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN 0
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 0.00%
Voter Turnout - Republican Party 0.00%
Voter Turnout - Democratic Party 0.00%
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN 0.00%
REP Attorney General
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
George P. Bush 335 31 201 103
Ken Paxton 677 29 405 243
Total Votes Cast 1,012 60 606 346
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 11 0 5 6
Contest Totals 1,023 60 611 352
REP Comm of the General Land Office
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Tim Westley 304 16 170 118
Dawn Buckingham 623 29 393 201
Total Votes Cast 927 45 563 319
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 96 15 48 33
Contest Totals 1,023 60 611 352
REP Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Sarah Stogner 349 17 188 144
Wayne Christian 606 31 393 182
Total Votes Cast 955 48 581 326
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 68 12 30 26
Contest Totals 1,023 60 611 352
Precinct Summary - 05/24/2022  8:38 PM 7 of 12

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report

20220524_Washington County Primary Runoff

Election
MAY 24, 2022

Commissioner Precinct 3

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS - PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION

05242022

Washington County

REP State Representative, District 12

Vote For 1

Kyle Kacal

Ben Bius

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1

Mike Collier

Michelle Beckley

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Attorney General
Vote For 1

Joe Jaworski
Rochelle Mercedes Garza
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

DEM Comptroller of Public Accounts

Vote For 1

Angel Luis Vega

Janet T. Dudding

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL Absentee

480 35
535 23
1,015 58
0 0

8
1,023 60

TOTAL Absentee

45

20 3
65 10
65 10

TOTAL Absentee

46

18 3
64 10
65 10

TOTAL Absentee

12 2
53 8
65 10
65 10

Early
Voting
276

332
608
0
3
611

Early
Voting
22

28

28

Early
Voting
23

4
27
0

28

Early
Voting
3

25
28

28

Election
Day
169

180
349
0
3
352

Election
Day
16

11
27

27

Election
Day
16

11
27

27

Election
Day
7

20
27

27

Precinct Summary - 05/24/2022

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

8 of 12



Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS - PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION

20220524_Washington County Primary Runoff 05242022
Election
MAY 24, 2022 Washington County

Commissioner Precinct 3

DEM Comm of the General Land Office

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Sandragrace Martinez 23 3 8 12
Jay Kleberg 41 7 20 14
Total Votes Cast 64 10 28 26
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes
Contest Totals 65 10 28 27
Precinct Summary - 05/24/2022  8:38 PM 9 of 12

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS - PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION

20220524_Washington County Primary Runoff 05242022
Election
MAY 24, 2022 Washington County
Commissioner Precinct 4
Statistics TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Registered Voters - Total 0
Registered Voters - Republican Party 0
Registered Voters - Democratic Party 0
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN 0
Ballots Cast - Total 857 60 498 299
Ballots Cast - Republican Party 770 39 454 277
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party 87 21 44 22
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN 0
Ballots Cast - Blank 2
Voter Turnout - Total 0.00%
Voter Turnout - Republican Party 0.00%
Voter Turnout - Democratic Party 0.00%
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN 0.00%
REP Attorney General
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
George P. Bush 234 13 143 78
Ken Paxton 528 26 308 194
Total Votes Cast 762 39 451 272
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 8 0 3 5
Contest Totals 770 39 454 277
REP Comm of the General Land Office
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Tim Westley 222 8 134 80
Dawn Buckingham 482 29 292 161
Total Votes Cast 704 37 426 241
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 66 2 28 36
Contest Totals 770 39 454 277
REP Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Sarah Stogner 288 12 183 93
Wayne Christian 438 26 249 163
Total Votes Cast 726 38 432 256
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 44 1 22 21
Contest Totals 770 39 454 277
Precinct Summary - 05/24/2022  8:38 PM 10 of 12

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report
20220524_Washington County Primary Runoff
Election

MAY 24,2022

Commissioner Precinct 4

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS - PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION

05242022

Washington County

REP State Representative, District 12

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting
Kyle Kacal 341 23 188
Ben Bius 422 16 263
Total Votes Cast 763 39 451
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 7 0 3
Contest Totals 770 39 454
DEM Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting
Mike Collier 66 14 34
Michelle Beckley 19 7 10
Total Votes Cast 85 21 44
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals 87 21 44
DEM Attorney General
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting
Joe Jaworski 60 14 30
Rochelle Mercedes Garza 25 7 14
Total Votes Cast 85 21 44
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals 87 21 44
DEM Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early
Voting
Angel Luis Vega 13 5 6
Janet T. Dudding 68 16 36
Total Votes Cast 81 21 42
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals 87 21 44

Election
Day
130

143
273
0
4
277

Election
Day
18

2
20

22

Election
Day
16

4
20

22

Election
Day
2

16
18

22

Precinct Summary - 05/24/2022  8:38 PM
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

11 of 12



Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS - PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION

20220524_Washington County Primary Runoff
Election
MAY 24, 2022

Commissioner Precinct 4

05242022

Washington County

DEM Comm of the General Land Office

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Sandragrace Martinez 19 6 11 2
Jay Kleberg 64 15 32 17
Total Votes Cast 83 21 43 19
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes
Contest Totals 87 21 44 22

Precinct Summary - 05/24/2022  8:38 PM
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

12 of 12



