

**Commissioner Precinct 1****Statistics**

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Registered Voters - Total	5,716			
Registered Voters - Republican Party	0			
Registered Voters - Democratic Party	0			
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN	5,716			
Ballots Cast - Total	687	39	370	278
Ballots Cast - Republican Party	573	13	319	241
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party	114	26	51	37
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN	0	0	0	0
Ballots Cast - Blank	0	0	0	0
Voter Turnout - Total	12.02%			
Voter Turnout - Republican Party	0.00%			
Voter Turnout - Democratic Party	0.00%			
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN	0.00%			

**REP Attorney General**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
George P. Bush	132	7	71	54
Ken Paxton	437	6	244	187
Total Votes Cast	569	13	315	241
Overvotes	1	0	1	0
Undervotes	3	0	3	0
Contest Totals	573	13	319	241

**REP Comm of the General Land Office**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Tim Westley	156	7	87	62
Dawn Buckingham	377	4	207	166
Total Votes Cast	533	11	294	228
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	40	2	25	13
Contest Totals	573	13	319	241

**REP Railroad Commissioner**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Sarah Stogner	204	2	109	93
Wayne Christian	352	9	203	140
Total Votes Cast	556	11	312	233
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	17	2	7	8
Contest Totals	573	13	319	241

**Commissioner Precinct 1****REP State Representative, District 12**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Kyle Kacal	253	5	146	102
Ben Bius	312	8	168	136
Total Votes Cast	565	13	314	238
Overvotes	1	0	1	0
Undervotes	7	0	4	3
Contest Totals	573	13	319	241

**DEM Lieutenant Governor**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Mike Collier	79	17	36	26
Michelle Beckley	35	9	15	11
Total Votes Cast	114	26	51	37
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	114	26	51	37

**DEM Attorney General**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Joe Jaworski	66	15	32	19
Rochelle Mercedes Garza	47	11	19	17
Total Votes Cast	113	26	51	36
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	1	0	0	1
Contest Totals	114	26	51	37

**DEM Comptroller of Public Accounts**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Angel Luis Vega	31	5	15	11
Janet T. Dudding	80	21	36	23
Total Votes Cast	111	26	51	34
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	3	0	0	3
Contest Totals	114	26	51	37

**Commissioner Precinct 1****DEM Comm of the General Land Office**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Sandragrace Martinez	37	10	18	9
Jay Kleberg	75	16	32	27
Total Votes Cast	112	26	50	36
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	2	0	1	1
Contest Totals	114	26	51	37

**Commissioner Precinct 2****Statistics**

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Registered Voters - Total	0			
Registered Voters - Republican Party	0			
Registered Voters - Democratic Party	0			
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN	0			
Ballots Cast - Total	1,111	62	635	414
Ballots Cast - Republican Party	1,035	50	602	383
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party	76	12	33	31
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN	0	0	0	0
Ballots Cast - Blank	0	0	0	0
Voter Turnout - Total	0.00%			
Voter Turnout - Republican Party	0.00%			
Voter Turnout - Democratic Party	0.00%			
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN	0.00%			

**REP Attorney General**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
George P. Bush	297	17	170	110
Ken Paxton	732	33	427	272
Total Votes Cast	1,029	50	597	382
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	6	0	5	1
Contest Totals	1,035	50	602	383

**REP Comm of the General Land Office**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Tim Westley	261	15	147	99
Dawn Buckingham	675	30	396	249
Total Votes Cast	936	45	543	348
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	99	5	59	35
Contest Totals	1,035	50	602	383

**REP Railroad Commissioner**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Sarah Stogner	364	12	201	151
Wayne Christian	617	36	375	206
Total Votes Cast	981	48	576	357
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	54	2	26	26
Contest Totals	1,035	50	602	383

**Commissioner Precinct 2****REP State Representative, District 12**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Kyle Kacal	440	29	233	178
Ben Bius	583	21	361	201
Total Votes Cast	1,023	50	594	379
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	12	0	8	4
Contest Totals	1,035	50	602	383

**DEM Lieutenant Governor**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Mike Collier	56	9	27	20
Michelle Beckley	20	3	6	11
Total Votes Cast	76	12	33	31
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	76	12	33	31

**DEM Attorney General**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Joe Jaworski	55	8	27	20
Rochelle Mercedes Garza	20	4	5	11
Total Votes Cast	75	12	32	31
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	1	0	1	0
Contest Totals	76	12	33	31

**DEM Comptroller of Public Accounts**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Angel Luis Vega	22	4	8	10
Janet T. Dudding	53	8	24	21
Total Votes Cast	75	12	32	31
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	1	0	1	0
Contest Totals	76	12	33	31

**Commissioner Precinct 2****DEM Comm of the General Land Office**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Sandragrace Martinez	19	4	7	8
Jay Kleberg	56	8	25	23
Total Votes Cast	75	12	32	31
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	1	0	1	0
Contest Totals	76	12	33	31

**Commissioner Precinct 3****Statistics**

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Registered Voters - Total	0			
Registered Voters - Republican Party	0			
Registered Voters - Democratic Party	0			
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN	0			
Ballots Cast - Total	1,088	70	639	379
Ballots Cast - Republican Party	1,023	60	611	352
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party	65	10	28	27
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN	0	0	0	0
Ballots Cast - Blank	0	0	0	0
Voter Turnout - Total	0.00%			
Voter Turnout - Republican Party	0.00%			
Voter Turnout - Democratic Party	0.00%			
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN	0.00%			

**REP Attorney General**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
George P. Bush	335	31	201	103
Ken Paxton	677	29	405	243
Total Votes Cast	1,012	60	606	346
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	11	0	5	6
Contest Totals	1,023	60	611	352

**REP Comm of the General Land Office**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Tim Westley	304	16	170	118
Dawn Buckingham	623	29	393	201
Total Votes Cast	927	45	563	319
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	96	15	48	33
Contest Totals	1,023	60	611	352

**REP Railroad Commissioner**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Sarah Stogner	349	17	188	144
Wayne Christian	606	31	393	182
Total Votes Cast	955	48	581	326
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	68	12	30	26
Contest Totals	1,023	60	611	352

**Commissioner Precinct 3****REP State Representative, District 12**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Kyle Kacal	480	35	276	169
Ben Bius	535	23	332	180
Total Votes Cast	1,015	58	608	349
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	8	2	3	3
Contest Totals	1,023	60	611	352

**DEM Lieutenant Governor**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Mike Collier	45	7	22	16
Michelle Beckley	20	3	6	11
Total Votes Cast	65	10	28	27
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	65	10	28	27

**DEM Attorney General**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Joe Jaworski	46	7	23	16
Rochelle Mercedes Garza	18	3	4	11
Total Votes Cast	64	10	27	27
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	1	0	1	0
Contest Totals	65	10	28	27

**DEM Comptroller of Public Accounts**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Angel Luis Vega	12	2	3	7
Janet T. Dudding	53	8	25	20
Total Votes Cast	65	10	28	27
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	65	10	28	27

**Commissioner Precinct 3****DEM Comm of the General Land Office**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Sandragrace Martinez	23	3	8	12
Jay Kleberg	41	7	20	14
Total Votes Cast	64	10	28	26
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	1	0	0	1
Contest Totals	65	10	28	27

**Commissioner Precinct 4****Statistics**

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Registered Voters - Total	0			
Registered Voters - Republican Party	0			
Registered Voters - Democratic Party	0			
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN	0			
Ballots Cast - Total	857	60	498	299
Ballots Cast - Republican Party	770	39	454	277
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party	87	21	44	22
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN	0	0	0	0
Ballots Cast - Blank	2	0	0	2
Voter Turnout - Total	0.00%			
Voter Turnout - Republican Party	0.00%			
Voter Turnout - Democratic Party	0.00%			
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN	0.00%			

**REP Attorney General**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
George P. Bush	234	13	143	78
Ken Paxton	528	26	308	194
Total Votes Cast	762	39	451	272
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	8	0	3	5
Contest Totals	770	39	454	277

**REP Comm of the General Land Office**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Tim Westley	222	8	134	80
Dawn Buckingham	482	29	292	161
Total Votes Cast	704	37	426	241
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	66	2	28	36
Contest Totals	770	39	454	277

**REP Railroad Commissioner**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Sarah Stogner	288	12	183	93
Wayne Christian	438	26	249	163
Total Votes Cast	726	38	432	256
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	44	1	22	21
Contest Totals	770	39	454	277

**Commissioner Precinct 4****REP State Representative, District 12**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Kyle Kacal	341	23	188	130
Ben Bius	422	16	263	143
Total Votes Cast	763	39	451	273
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	7	0	3	4
Contest Totals	770	39	454	277

**DEM Lieutenant Governor**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Mike Collier	66	14	34	18
Michelle Beckley	19	7	10	2
Total Votes Cast	85	21	44	20
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	2	0	0	2
Contest Totals	87	21	44	22

**DEM Attorney General**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Joe Jaworski	60	14	30	16
Rochelle Mercedes Garza	25	7	14	4
Total Votes Cast	85	21	44	20
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	2	0	0	2
Contest Totals	87	21	44	22

**DEM Comptroller of Public Accounts**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Angel Luis Vega	13	5	6	2
Janet T. Dudding	68	16	36	16
Total Votes Cast	81	21	42	18
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	6	0	2	4
Contest Totals	87	21	44	22

**Commissioner Precinct 4****DEM Comm of the General Land Office**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Sandragrace Martinez	19	6	11	2
Jay Kleberg	64	15	32	17
Total Votes Cast	83	21	43	19
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	4	0	1	3
Contest Totals	87	21	44	22